
No.D.2703/1/2012-Estt.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
DIRECTORATE OF CENSUS OPERATIONS, MEGHALAYA
MARWEIN BUILDING, DHANKHETI, SHILLONG – 793003

Dated: 22.12.2020
AUCTION NOTICE

Subject: Disposal of condemned Government vehicles – Reg.

Directorate of Census Operations, Meghalaya is proposing to dispose off one Govt. vehicle
on “as is where is basis”. Details of the said vehicle is as under;

Sl. No. Registration No. Model Make Reserved Priced
1 ML 05 D 1268 2003 MAHINDRA  MARSHAL

(JEEP)
Rs. 64, 000/-

2. Accordingly, sealed quotation is invited for the disposal of the said vehicle on the terms and
conditions  mention below. Persons/firms, interested in purchasing the above mentioned vehicle,
may submit their highest quotations in the enclosed Proforma in a sealed cover addressed to the
undersigned  latest by 3.00 PM on or before 12.01.2021 at Directorate of Census Operations,
Meghalaya, Marwein Building, Dhankheti, Shillong – 793003. The quotations received in time
will  be opened at  4.00 PM on the same day i.e 12.01.2021 in this  office.  The bidders or their
representatives, not more than one for each quotation, may be present, if they so desired, at the time
of  opening  of  Quotations.  The  cover  should  be  prominently  superscripted  with  the  words
“QUOTATION FOR PURCHASE OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE”.

3. The vehicle will be available for inspection between 2.00 PM to 4.00 PM from 28.12.2020 to
29.12.2020 and 04.01.2021 and 05.01.2021 in this office premises.

4. The Auction of the said vehicle will be governed by the following conditions;

i) The vehicle will be sold on “As is where is basis”. The auction process will be conducted  
in presence of Disposal of Goods Committee.

ii) The bidders are required to pay Earnest Money of Rs. 6,400/- (Rupees Six thousand four  
   hundred only).
iii) Earnest Money is payable by means of Demand Draft  drawn in favour of  Directorate of

Census Operations, Meghalaya payable at Shillong (payment by cheque or cash shall not
be accepted).

iv) Quotations received without demand draft towards Earnest Money will not be considered  
   and shall be rejected.
v) The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by means of Demand Draft 
    drawn in favour  of  Directorate  of Census Operations,  Meghalaya payable at  Shillong

within two working days of the acceptance of bid.
vi) The Earnest Money of the successful bidder will be released only after the deposit of the 
   bid amount. Earnest Money will not be adjusted as bid amount and will be forfeited, if he 
  fails to honour the bid. In case of failure to deposit final bidding amount, the vehicle may 
  once again taken up for re-auction.

Contd./-

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ph. : 0364-2224049, 2222331    Fax : 0364-2224249      email : dco-meg.rgi@censusindia.gov.in

File No.D.27013/1/2012-Estt

mailto:dco-meg.rgi@censusindia.gov.in


vii) The delivery of the auctioned vehicle will be arranged only after the successful bidder submits
documentary evidence in support of residential status (PAN Card, Aadhar Card etc. in case of
individual and Registration Certificate etc. in case of firms).

viii) The auctioned vehicle will be removed by the successful bidder within two working days of  
  depositing the bid amount, at their own expenses.
ix) The vehicle will be disposed off on “as is where is basis” and no guarantee for its worthiness

or quality will be given by this Department.
xi) This Department  will not owe any responsibility  for transfer of vehicle  and for any other

liability for using this vehicle for commercial or any other purpose after sale.
xii) The  successful  bidder  will  also  be  responsible  for  getting  Registration  Certificate  of  the

vehicle and/or any other documents as required by the RTO, in his name at his own cost
expeditiously. This Office will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.

xiii) The bidder will not be allowed to withdraw their bids and if they do so, their earnest money
will be forfeited.

xiv) The Bid amount is excluding GST, as the GST is to be paid by the recipient of the goods as
per the rates applicable.

xv) The Directorate of Census Operations, Meghalaya reserves the right to accept or reject any/all
of the quotations without assigning any reason.

xvi) Proforma for offering rate for disposal of condemned vehicles is available at “Annexure”.
xvii) Reserved price fixed as Rs. 64,000/- only for the above vehicle.
xviii) The quotations below the reserved price will not be entertained and liable to be rejected.
xix) Incomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected.

(Bharati Chanda)
Deputy Registrar General

F. No.D.2703/1/2012-Estt.            Dated 22.12.2020 

Copy to: 
1. The Joint Director (IT), DPD, ORGI for uploading the Auction Notice on Official
    Website immediately.
2. The District Transport Officer & Secretary Regional Transport Authority, East Khasi 
     Hills District, Laichumere, with request to display the Auction Notice on Notice Board.
3. Notice Board

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ph. : 0364-2224049, 2222331    Fax : 0364-2224249      email : dco-meg.rgi@censusindia.gov.in

File No.D.27013/1/2012-Estt

mailto:dco-meg.rgi@censusindia.gov.in


________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ph. : 0364-2224049, 2222331    Fax : 0364-2224249      email : dco-meg.rgi@censusindia.gov.in 

 

Annexure 
 

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATE FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE 
  
Amount of Earnest Money Rs. …………………………(In figures) 

Rupees ……………………………………… 
……………………………..(In words) 

Particulars of Demand Draft No. 
Date 
Bank 
Branch 

Full Name of the Bidder  
Address* 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Contact No.  
 
*(Address should be complete and support with proof. (Attested copies of Voter Identity Card etc.). 
The bidder should always be available for receiving communication at the given address. 
 

I/we submit my/our highest quotations for condemned govt. vehicle offered for auction by 
Directorate of Census Operations, Meghalaya, Dhankheti, Shillong. 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Registration 
No. 

Model Make Reserved 
Price 

Amount offered 

1 ML 05 D 1268 2003 MAHINDRA 
MARSHAL 
(JEEP) 

Rs. 64,000/- Rs……………… 
 
Rupees …………………… 
 
…………………………… 

 
 

I/we have carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, particularly, regarding 
Earnest Money, and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the Directorate of 
Census Operations, Meghalaya, Shillong, on any dispute arising out of the offer, shall be bidding on 
me/us. 

 
 I/We agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money, if I/We fail to comply with all or any of 

terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in this Auction Notice which would constitute 
and have force of a contract between me/us and the Directorate of Census Operations, Meghalaya, 
Shillong if I/We am/are declared a successful bidder.  

 
I/We hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide/lawful purpose only. 

 
 
Place:       Signature:  
 
Date:       Name:  

 
 



\.! \o r) riorir lr)[ t:nr
(;()\lrr\r [:vT or. l:vDr^ :: lm ]rlm

MrNrsl rrY oI rlo!1r: \l!atRs:: T. llmi
DrRrrr'roR^r'I or clt\sl s(

lr \t\r rlr\ nl:ll.Dr\(i. DI \\li
Dared:1401,2021

lglllE
subicctrExtensn,noflasidrt0ofsubnissionolquotatbnandopcnrnaofs0aL.dquotationrc8

With rcference to thc Auction Noticc No.D.270:1,/l/20121:nt.
dalc n, submissidn ol scalcd quotltion and opcnins ol scalcd quorarion
.l00l.M rcsp.cri!cly on l9 01.:021.

L \(f.n \o1tr. or O rir rL\\.h\ rr

licsional lransporr AullDrilv- liasr Khasi
displa! rhc  uclion Noliccon loticc l,o!rd.

l)atd 22.12.2020. thc lasr
is cxMdcd ro l.00PM and

{,

,;- "#'Dcputy Regisrrd. Ccnc.rl
l)alcd l4 0l 2021

Wcb ltdm. l)l,l) Olt(il l;ruIl() lingrh.

lh. Disdcr I&nsl)on ( iccr & Sercr.iy
llills District.l,aichumcrc. wi(h rcaucr r,

ema d.o meq rq'@censu:nd€ qo! n


	Tender_2021_ARCH_01
	Tender_2021_ARCH_02



